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Ferehdl o, 3Tt swrecete,
SEITER-T, 3TTS.UA.T, 7S faeeil-110023
femtier 19.02.2024
i 9T 03/02/2024

o st erferenTfiat Y verara it arferent o fomm e & wea A |

hEIT TehaT STTART, 70 SRR & o Serier ST el TTST 36 HeidhaT TSITe qT 37efteqor
TG o IeX W Tfer ST Fhranfeat Syl st Frrt o § | S At 3 e 3|
T & foh srgEmates swrfanfet @ e qen ugem ¥ R wmrr di & stie e
BT 8 | 36 TE o forcisr 3 HRoM § | Th wror I8 @ for fommmiier siter 3 S e mifia sl
St SATRreRT o o, T o T2 3aT4 & ST e STfreh T ST geraTe sht ARt 3 fver ae
Siter srfaTe Uk S Tt 2 |

2. T I fopa S T shifiien we wikraror fomr 3 oA 09.11.1972 % o1 wrtery groe
H. 39/40/70-T6-T g forwmriter shrfanfeait o faem-fodar S forw &, it oriftra svfrertt g <
TS Q&I ATl TR HITS SRt T Tf5kam & off Geifdre € | shiftfer wa wRkregor o & Reriem
09.11.1972 o AT T o U 4 F ore & 7% “whenever an application is moved by a
Government servant against whom disciplinary proceedings are initiated under the
CCS(CCA) Rules against the inquiry officer on grounds of bias, the proceedings should be
stayed and the application referred, along with the relevant material, to the appropriate
reviewing authority for considering the application and passing appropriate orders thereon”.

3. 36 AT, 7 +ff e foram se fo diefee (efefe) Fem, 1965 3 Frmr 22 (iii) 3t
G ARt ST (SFgere 3 srfter) frmmarett, 1969 o o 15 3 1 <iter 3 g sife
TIRERRT ST AT forelt off e1reer 3 foreg 1S ardfter 7t &t |1

4, ST =TT © foF verare anferent W e s wwa, it va whteor fem 3 feis
09.11.1972 % rater o= # ffed Srarert o 1ar, g (whefe) frm, 1965 % frem 22
(iif) °F STereT SR STRaet Wit et (srqeme 7R ordfien), 1969 % Fem 15 3 Wt &
+ft e & Tt ST | 78 GiHEE e % A et & Hror sty Srfar gt
B ¥ hi e forefer 1 2, wem Wieeert Sehforeh =mr o Rl 1 qTe Hid ge verTd
frent =T IiteraT ®, 31frehan 30 fot shi 3rafr & Wi Faem =t



5. T oft <@ T © o Yore e 3 iR 27.12.2022 % 309 o W § (9 U ©) 2022
FSTG-12 FRT T&TIT AT(eIhT UK SHIATS i o dorel | fegmiesn/easientor sl forg 8, o W@
SIS ST Y& ATfereht o i e STt Stier et @oe @ ol 81 # shieht st g
® | gEehl STl 7 Terem=atT o wrer der € | Yo oS o Suefch faumiait <6, Sh S awgm sy
e/ AR ok AT, Helftrd T 36 3T T e s gend |

6. YRR (RN ohl STUTE o FTq e foram ST | weifirer HiaHT o e Hdeha AR
T HeltT H TR HRATS o1 37 TR By ST T oh e shrlehrdl SRt & e
H |

go/-

(Trsfrer =)
IECHED
T,
() R TR & auft dErerE/ s & afhe |
(i)  wHTCEg/ETESE &7 % ol /ATasTie &5 Sl ST HuiEr A et el %
it e SRR SR |

(ili) T TR 6 HoATer/ ferr /o e/ HTeTi-eh & 3 SiehT /@Teltieh &r sht sfta
ATt e feRT STfe o Tt Te wacha TR |
(iv)  hesi TehaT TRINT shY JerdTSe |
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zmkn my y
Government of India{Bharat Sarkar) '
Ministry of Railways(Rail Mantralaya)
Railway Board

sen

No. E(D8A)2022 RGE-12 .. New Delhi, 27/12/2022

" The General Managers,
All Indian Railways and Productlon Units etc i
(As per standard ll‘:t)

- BSub: Inguiry under Raitway Servants (Discipline & Appeal
Rlules), 1968-Appointmuent of mquirmg authoruty,
u:I.:u*ificatlon. _

A raechanism for review of the appointment of Inquiry Officers in a
disciplinary proceecing on the grounds of bias was put In place vide this
Mlnlstr\/s letter No. E(D8A)70 RG6-14( 1 dated 19.06.1974. _

2. Of Iate:,.mst-cmces have been brought to notice suggestive of a
tendency where the charged Railway servants initially pérticipa"ce in the
proceedings conducted by the Inqunry Officers and thereafter at a
- sulbsequent stage, includlng the stages approaching the finalization of the
! inquiry, make representations against some or other of the decisions
" taken-or orders passed by the Inquiry Officer In the course of the Inquiry,
“and terming the same as an allegation of bias quoting the instructions
dated 19.06.1974. The grounds raised for "alleging bias include the
orders/decisions of the inquiring officers. not allowing the additional
documents demanded by the charged officer, not allowing the defence
witnhesses as requested by the charged officer, not accommodating the
* venue and the dates of the hearings as demanded by the charged Railway
sarvants, disallowing the questions asked by the defence side to a witness
etc., all ‘of which stand barred from being. appealed against :under
Rule 17(iii) of the Rallway Servants (Disciple and Appeal) Rules, 1968.
Application of ‘the instructions dated 19.06.1974 to such representations
leads to undue proéongatldn of the proceedings besides intetference of the
revisionary authority on merits of the case at a wholiy premature stage.
There is a rieed to curb this tendency and concern has been expressed by
the Central qull ance Commission also In this regard.
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3.  To recall, the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968
do not contain an explicit provisiori for making of a representation by a
charged Railway servant against the appointment of an Inquiry Officer on
grounds of bias and, therefore, it was considered appropriate to issue the
aforesaid instructions dated 19,06,1974 in ordei to ensure that a person
having a cause or an interest in the case is not appointed as the inquiry
officer which, if done, would not only compromise the fairness of the
canduct of the inquiry but would also amount to denial of the reasonable
opportunity  of being heard to the charged Railway servant. It goes
without saying that these instructions were neither intended nor can be
allowed to be interpreted in a manner as would render redundant the
other provisions including the provision contained in Rule 17(iii) of the
Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968, which, in turn, also
ensure that the appellate/revisionary-autharities do not intervene in the
proceedings on merits until final orders are passed by the Disciplinary
Authority. The statutory scheme has alresdy provided an avenue to the
charged Railway servanis to make submissions on the Inquiry Officer’s
report under Rule 10 thereof.

_» The instructions dated 19.06.1974 envisage that a charged Railway
servant, If he has reasons to form an opinion that the person appointed as
the inquiry officer is already possessed with a such a prejudiced mind that
a fair conduct of inquiry cannot reasonably be expected of him in the
case, would raise an allegatior; of blas imrnediately on receipt of the order
of his appeintment the inquiry officer. Raising of an allegation after having
participated in the inquiry conducted by the very same person as inquiry
officer not only indicates acquiescence on his part with the appointment
of the said person as the inquiry officer but also reduces his allegation to
a representation of convenience emerging from an after-thought arising
out of an apprehension that the inquiry is not proceeding in his favour and
thus not worth consideration.

5. In order to curb. the aforementioned tendencies and to ensure that
the Instructions dated 19.06.1974 are invoked only for the intended
purposes and not for unduly prolonging and protracting the proceedings,
It is clarified that: . ' ;

(i) The said instructions would apply only to those
representations of the charged Railway servants
which cantain the grounds of pre-existence of bias in
the mind of the person at the time of his appointment
as the [nguiry Officer,
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(i)

(1in)

oy tos

Board’s Office.

The said instructions would not apply to the
representations made by  the charged Railway
servants on grounds based on the actions and
decisions taken and orders passed by the inquiry
officer during the conduct of the inquiry as it violates
the provisions contained in Rule 17 (ili) of the Railway
Servants (discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968 and
invites the revisionary authority to intervene In the
proceedings before its finalization by the disciplinary
authority,

Representations against the appointment of a person
as the inquiry officer on grounds of bias should be
made by the charged Rallway servants Immediately
after receipt of the order of appointment of the
Inguwry  Officer by thém. In case such a
representation is made at a later stage after having

participated in the Inquiry, the charged Railway

servant rmust disclose the reasons as to why it was
aot made imrmediately after the receipt of the order of
his appointment as the Inquiry officer and a fallure in
such disclosure would preclude the representation
from consideration under the said instructions on the
presumption that . he has acquiesced with the
appointraent of the person as the Inquiry officer.

=

(Renuka Nair)
Dy. Director/ Fstt.(Discipline &Appeal)
. Railway Board
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